This form was received on the date
stamped here:

TOWN OF WAREHAM

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION FOR A:
e VARIANCE
e SPECIAL PERMIT
e SITE PLAN REVIEW
e APPEAL

Certain uses are allowed in zoning districts only by means of a Variance and/or Special Permit from the
Zoning Board of Appeals. Those uses are indicated in the Wareham Zoning By-Laws. Permits may be
issued only after a public hearing. To apply for a public hearing for a Permit from the Zoning Board of
Appeals, please do the following:

o Complete this form.
o Read information packets. (Directions attached)
o  Submit application form and packet of information to Town Clerk for signature.
o  Submit application form to Town Collector for signature.
o Submit completed form, packets, and appropriate fees™ to the Planning and Community
Development Office.
** See Directions for fees, or ask at the?)ﬂd Community Development Office.
I hereby apply for a [check applicable]: Variance Special Permit Site Plan
Appeal for a use at the following place:
STREET & NUMBER: 27/ _/?%in - map: 4/ _1or//*/

ZONING DISTRICT: __ W V-1 .

USE REQUESTED: _[Ublic.__Silety Messtging Sowrd-

OWNER OF LAND & BUILDING: __ (ilwzham Fire Dsdict—

ADDRESS OF OWNER: 27/ #7445 st

PERSON(S) WHO WILL UTILIZE PERMIT: Whrehoy Fite Doyt onk [Yater Degt™ -

ADDRESS: 2550 Crunberry [MHiohway _Wargbon , 724, 02571 "

DATE: D26/23  SIGNATURE: M WAREHAM TOWN CLERK
’ 2 9023 JUL 19 pPud:d5

Town Clerk: N Date:

Tax Collector: ".L'L J—Zéﬁ«”\ \ Date: i’a/o?(ﬁ /5{3

Planning/Zoning Dept.: %ﬁ_@ﬂm Date: 7-/9-23
Application fee paid: Z750.02 check (8184 Receipt:

Advertising fee paid: J&H . 7D Check#__ /¥ 7¢9.  Receipt:
Abutters fee paid: 24 SY ekt [XT X5 Receipt:




TOWN OF WAREHAM
APPLICANT/CONTRACTOR/REPRESENATIVE INFORMATION SHEET

Check Applicable: L/ Variance Special Permit Site Plan Appeal

Date stamped in: Date decision is due
Applicant’s Name: Wa r&‘lim Fire DV s¥eieY

Applicant’s Address: 2550 Cfanben}/ /«/ley, Ud/‘é’f%‘-m; e, 0287
Telephone Number: 908" 295 0450 « )O|

Cell Phone Number: 528~ J9 4 - [+

Email Address: ,4* C Unm“n/q ham A% rehantiredrstricts o

Address of Property/Project: pJ7/ Main ST, Wetthaw #84. 0257/
Landowner’s Name:  Whreham e Dishiet”

Ovmer's Address: _ 590 Crapberr, /%u/;, Whrekonr, M. 0252/
Telephone Number: 508 < M5~ D450 <, /0|

Contact Person: A}qéﬂ‘?b\) &Vﬂﬁfj{{'é 9im Telephone Number: 2087 A 95~ 0450 y 1Y
Map "fj Lot // ; / Zone v Y- (
Date Approved Date Denied

Comments:




TOWN of WAREHAM

Massachusetts
BUILDING DEPARTMENT
Paul Turﬁer
Director of Inspectional Services
June 21, 2023

Mr. John Aldo
24 Fruit Street
Mansfield, Massachusetts 02048

RE: 271 Main Street / Map 47, Lot 1151

Mr. Aldo,

I have reviewed your Sign Permit application S-23-19, submitted June 5, 2023 with a description of work
stating “new earth formed I beam structure, 2 sided message display” located at 271 Main Street,
Wareham, Massachusetts. At this time I must deny your request.

Your application is being denied under the following section of the Wareham Zoning By-Laws:

Article 11 Signs;
1160 Prohibited Signs; section 1162;

Signs which have blinking, flashing or fluttering lights or other illuminating
devices which have a changing light intensity, brightness or color, are prohibited

1172 Signs in Business and Commercial Districts; paragraph 2, note 3:

A free standing sign shall not exceed fifty (50) square feet of area when the
establishment fronts on Route 28, or more than twenty-five (25) square feet of
area when the establishment fronts on a street other than Route 28. No more than
on freestanding sign shall be permitted on a lot. A free standing sign shall not
extend over a public way.

Digital message display signs are not allowed as per section 1162 and the area of the proposed sign is
26.04 square feet, over the allowed 25.00 square feet.

Therefore, a Variance must be secured from the Zoning Board of Appeals in order to proceed with your
application.

The subject dwelling is located in WV-1 zoning district.



ggslpectf/ ully, )
Mﬁ‘-’{‘ég“v‘/' ’
Paul E Turner / /

Building Commissioner
Zoning Enforcement Officer

It is the owners’ responsibility to check with other departments to ensure full compliance.

In accordance with the provisions of MGL chapter 40A §§ 15, you may apply to the Zoning Board of Appeals
for the above noted relief within thirty (30) days of receipt of this letter.



WAREHAM FIRE DISTRICT
WATER DEPARTMENT
2550 CRANBERRY HIGHWAY, WAREHAM, MA 02571
Phone (508) 295-0450 Fax (508) 291-2737

July 6, 2023

Town of Wareham
Zoning Board of Appeals
Wareham, MA. 02571

RE: Denial of Sign Permit Application, 271 Main Street / Map 47, Lot 1151

Members of the Zoning Board:

9

This letter will serve as a statement"jihdiéating the general conditions existing, the
proposed intentions, and the use of the propeity:

T L L,

271 Main Street (AKA 273 Main Street) is the Main Street Headquarters of the
Wareham Fire District Fire Department.

There is no proposed different intended use of the property known at this time.
The sign (Electronic messaging board) proposed area of installation is a square
shaped grass area at the front of the building to the right side of the walkway
leading to the front door. ‘

The proposed site of installation is approximately the center of this existing grass
area, with a minimum of 5 feet from the inner edge of the existing sidewalk.

The proposed use of the messaging board will be/to post public safety
announcements for both the Wareham Fire District Water and Fire Departments,
but also for the Town of Wareham. ..

This partnership of public announcements has already been implemented with use
of the existing Town of Wareham messaging board at the Town Hall.

The goal is not only to continue this beneficial cooperation, but to expand this
shared use of two messaging boards increasing public awareness in general

If you have any questions regarding this matter or need assistance in the repair, please
call me at (508) 295-0450 x101.

Sincerely,

12 Andr

Ceme—
7=

Water Supgﬁéndent

Wareham Fire District
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GENERAL NQOITES:

{ Constructlon (13 X
ing Souiety ANSIAWS D1.)
ing Code - Steel

- Steel [-beam shail be ASTM AS92, Geada 50,
ASTM AST2. Glade 50, or equal.

- Al pipe shall meet the requirements of ASTM
AS3, Type S or E. Giade B, of equal.

veelds shall be mada by 2 wylder certined
# specified pasition.
+ Al welds shall ba mada with E70XX alsctrods,
or equal
+ All welds shall be

whila the

) wekds shallbe fifed completely
as per AWS requiremen

steangth at 28 days of 3000

ed on the structure after
ime of 3 days, provided the
been propeily mainienanced
ccordance with AC| 318-14,
. No steel reinfarcement s required in cube or
auger style footings where the suppart comn
1 embadded directy t6 the hottom of the (aoting.
. The structure has been dasigned 1o withstand a
140 mph {3+s2¢ gust) design wind speed with a
maximum design pressure of $3.1 psf according
10 ASCE 7-10. {Exgrosure C - Rk Cat 1)
isric desiga was considered as per ASCE 7-10
Sde=0.19, [=1.0, and Site Closs D,

o

7. The foundation has hean designed assuuning
thi following averaga sait conditions:

lowable Lateral Benring Pressuce of 150 psi/it

(Fhis value is used for cuba and auger foot

flowable is muluplied by twa for isolsted

per 1BC 18063,

corresponds 1o sand, sily sand, clayey

gravel, clayey gravel or equal.

ons Gther than those assumed are

tared (incluing soft sois, unstable or

collapsing solls, expansive soils, arganic materials,
groundwater, adjacent uli
condition of pote
immediately and cantact Cosnerstone 5o that the
fouadstion desiyn can be re-avaluated,

,+ M the structure is to be located in the prosimity
of a building ar any olher structure, Comerstone
shall be contacted prior (0 stallation o evahiats
a0y potantial impact on the adjacent footings.

* If the structure 15 focated n._ =.. e or top
of a slope
contact Cornarstone far re-eva The
foundation shall not be placed
fil stope without Cornerstone!

+ &M cancrete shull be placed in
undisturbed sad. Thore shal

na barkflled

@ saloty
0. The instalfer shall

formed using T meihods n complance
OStia regulatians.

plans or non-compliance
thout written spproval from
ender the esture design To be void.

FOUNDATION PLAN VIEW
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NOTICE:

CORNERSTONE ENGINEERING, INC, IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR COLUMN AND FOOTING
DESIGN ONLY. DISPLAY COMPONENTS

AND ATTACHMENT ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE SIGN MANUFACTURER.

cww.ComersioneTN.con

: ENGINEERING, INC.

Fatl]
(o

CORNERSTONE

1020 Witliam Blount Drive - Manyville. TN 37801
{863) 273-2688

C

Munsfield. MA 02048
2" Overall Height

274 Fruit Sireet -
273 Main Street - Wareham, Massachusetts

PREPARED FOR:
SCOREBOARD ENTERPRISES, INC.

Town of Wareham Video Marquee @ 8'-
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JAMES E. WRIGHT, JR.

Digitally signed by
.._Ngmm _mamm Wright jr.

WRIGHT, JR.
CvIL
No.41140

MA PE. #41140




Sent from my iPhone

Li’t o~ 9 Mr‘m



Wendz Lemieux

From: Andrew Cunningham

Sent: Thursday, July 6, 2023 11:33 AM
To: Wendy Lemieux

Subject: FW: Fire station sign

Same thing

From: Andrew Cunningham <acunningham@warehamfiredistrict.org>
Sent: Thursday, July 6, 2023 10:40 AM

To: Andrew Cunningham <acunningham@warehamfiredistrict.org>
Subject: Fire station sign
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al a meeting of the Board of Directors of said Bank, duly called and held
on the twenty-second day of March 1938, a gquorum belng present and voting,
the following vote was passed.

VOTED: That the land and building owned by this Bank located at 273~
275 Main Street, Wareham, Mass., formerly the Sisson's Garage Property, be
sold for the sum of $10,000.00 to the Wareham Fire District, notes of the
District maturing $1,000.00 each year at the rate of 27 per annum to be
accepted in part payment thereof and that either the President or Cashier
of this Bank be and hereby are authorized to execute the necessary deed in
connection with the transfer of the property.

Attest:

.
® 9 006 a0 2 9 o0 t e eefe s e Bse s b 0 0 ® 0t 8 B e

Clerk of The National Bahk”of Wareham
pro tem,
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- The National Bank.of Wareham, a_corporation. organized . . .
under the laws of the United States of Americe , with a

beingwnmearried, for consideration paid, granbio.... . Wareham. . Fire. .District,
a municipal corporation organized by law, and. situated. in

Wareham, Plymouth County, Massachusettls,

with Quitelaim covenants

e £Xceph @s hereinafier . provided : .
e.build-

ings thereon standing, bounded and described as follows: Beginning
at a point in the Easterly line of Main Street formed by the inter-
section of the Southerly line of land formerly of James Galligan
and the said Easterly line of Main Street, which point is indicated
by the Southwesterly corner of a stone post; thence along the East-
erly line of Main Street 77.4 feet to a point; thence Easterly and
parallel with the Southerly line of said Galligan's land 133.5 feet
to the lands of the Railroad Company; thence Northerly and parallel
with the Easterly line of Main Street 77.4 feet to the Southerly
line of said Galligan's land; thence Westerly along said Southerly
line to the point of beginning, be said several dimensions more or
less., Also the right to use the land between said premises and the
Court house lot on the South as a driveway in common with the owner

of the samse.
Being the same premises conveyed to said Bank by deed of Marion Sisson

Scott, dated April 21, 1933, and recorded with Plymouth County
Registry of Deeds, Book 1644, Page 512, and by deed of Marion Sisson
Scott, guardian of Gordon Bailey Sisson et al, dated April 29, 1933,
and recorded with said Deeds, Bock 1644, Page 513,

The taxes assessed as of January 1, 1938 are to be pro rated
between the grantor and the grantee, and the grantor hereby agrees
to pay one-fourth thereof, and by the acceptance of this deed the
grantee agrees to pay three-fourths thereof.

The above described premises were formerly the Sisson's Garage
Property and are located at 273-275 Main Street, Warecham, Mass.




IN WITNESS WHiREOF the said The National Bank of Wareham has caused
its corporate seal to be hereto affixed and the

se Eresents to be signed,
acknowledged and delivered in 1ts gage,and behalf by Joseph W. ?hitcomb,
its 04 stﬁtfesrs",‘“"%;'H“i“é""""""'é'ighth day of April, A. D. 1938,

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
Plymouth, ss. On this

42"  Jday of aApril, A. D. 1938, before me
appeared Joseph VW. Wihitcomb, to me ﬁersonally nown, who being by me duly
sworn did say _,that he is the Cashier of The National. Bank. #3-of Wareham,
and_that the ‘seal affixed to the

y . foregoing instrument is the corporate
seal of sald corporation and that said inStrument was signed and sealed in
behall of éaih'éorporation by authority of a vote of its Board of Directors
and the said Joseph W. Whitcomb. acknowledged-said--instrument-to-be the free
ot o bodsed—thoforeLoind—inetrivent-to-be —Frecaet-and-decd—
~beforeme— act and deed of said corporation.
- CONEIESSTOMr OFPEROS oG

) OVER)



